

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2421 OF 2006

M/S.MALAYAGIRI SANDALWOOD OIL DISTILLERY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SP.COMMNR.& COMMNR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX&ORS
(With appln(s) for intervention)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3936 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 478 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 962 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 963 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 964 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 965 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 966 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 967 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 968 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 969 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 970 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 971 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 972 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 973 of 2006

(With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 975 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 976 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Vellappally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayadeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Narendra Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr.T.S.Sabarish, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Abraham, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.(NP)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.(NP on 15.07.2009)

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/s. Somanadri G., Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.(NP)

M/s. P.V. Dinesh, Sreejith,

Bindu T.P., Jojo Jose, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG(NP on 15.07.2009)

Mr.V.Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

3

Intervenor

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.(NP on 15.07.2009)

Mr.K.S.Natarajan, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Chetna Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 3.15 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

15/07/2009: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE.
101(P.H.)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant resumed his arguments at 3.20 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

16/07/2009: CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE.
101(P.H.)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant resumed his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Harish

N. Salve, learned senior counsel for the intervenor started his arguments and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel for the respondent started his arguments at 12.35 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for State Forest Department started his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel started his arguments in rejoinder and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

List on 21.7.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master